EN

Order of the General Court of 3 May 2017 — De Nicola v EIB

(Case T-59/16 P) $(^{1})$

(Appeal — Civil Service — EIB staff — Appraisal — Career evaluation report — Appraisal year 2012 — Errors of law — Appeal in part manifestly inadmissible and in part manifestly unfounded)

(2017/C 221/37)

Language of the case: Italian

Parties

Appellant: Carlo De Nicola (Strassen, Luxembourg) (represented by: G. Ferabecoli, lawyer)

Other party to the proceedings: European Investment Bank (EIB) (represented by: initially by: G. Nuvoli and F. Martin, and subsequently by: G. Nuvoli and G. Faedo, acting as Agents, and A. Dal Ferro, lawyer)

Re:

Appeal brought against the judgment of the European Union Civil Service Tribunal (Single Judge) of 18 December 2015, De Nicola v EIB (F-9/14, EU:F:2015:163) seeking to have that judgment set aside in part.

Operative part of the order

1. The appeal is dismissed.

2. Mr Carlo De Nicola shall bear his own costs and pay those incurred by the European Investment Bank (EIB) in the present appeal.

(¹) OJ C 111, 29.3.2016.

Order of the General Court of 3 May 2017 — De Nicola v EIB

(Case T-60/16 P) $(^1)$

(Appeal — Civil Service — EIB staff — Appraisal — Career evaluation report — Appraisal year 2011 — Errors of law — Appeal in part manifestly inadmissible and in part manifestly unfounded)

(2017/C 221/38)

Language of the case: Italian

Parties

Appellant: Carlo De Nicola (Strassen, Luxembourg) (represented by: G. Ferabecoli, lawyer)

Other party to the proceedings: European Investment Bank (EIB) (represented by: initially by: G. Nuvoli and F. Martin, and subsequently by: G. Nuvoli and G. Faedo, acting as Agents, and A. Dal Ferro, lawyer)

Re:

Appeal brought against the judgment of the European Union Civil Service Tribunal (Single Judge) of 18 December 2015, *De Nicola* v *EIB* (F-55/13, EU:F:2015:165) seeking to have that judgment set aside in part.

Operative part of the order

1. The appeal is dismissed.

2. Mr Carlo De Nicola shall bear his own costs and pay those incurred by the European Investment Bank (EIB) in the present appeal.

(¹) OJ C 111, 29.3.2016.